
,. 

N$4.25 

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA 
WINDHOEK- 19 June 1998 

CONTENTS 

GENERAL NOTICE 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND 
APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION 

No. 1890 

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act 
16 of 1996), the Tender Board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for 
the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars of which 
are set out on the attached annexure. 

. 
'"' 

-



2 Government Gazette 19 June 1998 No. 1890 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO. : F1/3 - 6/68 

DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CEREMONIAL SWORDS TO THE 
NAMIBIAN POLICE. ~ 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 

CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY: 16 JUNE 1998. 

TENDER NO: F1/3 - 7/98 

DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LEATHER DRESS AND REGALIA 
(SAM BROWNE BELTS) TO THE NAMIBIAN POLICE. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11HOO ON TUESDAY: 16 JUNE 1998 

TENDER NO. : 

DESCRIPTION: 

F1/9 - 8/98 

PRINTlNG OF THE 1997 EMIS STATISTICAL YEARBOOK FOR 
THE MINISTRY OF BASIC EDUCATION AND CULTURE. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$40-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY: 16 JUNE 1998. 

TENDER NO 

DESCRIPTION 

LEVY PAYABLE 
CLOSING DATE 

. .. 

F1/13 - 4/98 

PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE 
FOR THE DIRECTORATE OF ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT 
SERVICES - MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES. 

N$20-00 
11H:OO 0~ TUESDAY: 23 JUNE 1998. 

,_1 

-



No. 1890 Government Gazette 19 June 1998 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING 
ROOM 024 

3 

10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

TENPERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

OR DEPOSITED IN 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 
236454 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING, ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 

WINDHOEK 

NB: A LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH OR 
BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced) . 
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON 
- REFUNDABLE LEVY: 

• 
'" 

-



4 Government Gazette 19 June 1998 No. 1890 

TENDERS ARE AWAITED FOR' . 
TENDER NO DESCFi\PTION 

F1/10/1-9/98 Alterations and·Exte~ions to the 

TRANSPORT AND 
·COMMUNICATION 

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS 

CLOSING DATE PRICE: 

existing 

N$ 

Fisheries Inspectorate Offices at Walvis 16/06/98 N$ 1 tn-rirr 
Bay· · 

NB. THERE WILL BE A COMPULSORY 5LTE MEETING 
AT THE EXISTING SITE 

3 JUNE 1998 at 11:00 

Documents are available at the offices of: 

Amount payable: (Cash/Bank guaranteed cheques) 

Tenders must be forwarded to: 

or deposited in: 

Enquiries: The Secretary Tender Board: 
/lvc.Master.forms.!enOer.awaited for 

DEPARTM~NT OF WORKS 
MINISTERIJ-L HEADQUARTERS 
ROOM6.o2.GRoLJND 1 FLOOR 
Ground Floor,Fiscus Building, John Meinert Str, 
Windho~k 
The Secretary. Tender Board of Namibia 
P 0 Box 3328, WINDHOEK 
The Tender Boc, Tender Board of Namibia 
10 John Meinel Street, Ground Floor, West Wing 
WINDHOEK · 
Telex: 980336~·3370 Fax: 36454 

i 

I 
~I 

l 

I 

! 

'\ 

-



No. 1890 

Tender notice: 

Government Gazette 19 June 1998 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA 

MINISTRY OF REGIONAL AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND HOUSING ' 
ON BEHALF OF THE ONGWEDIVA TOWN COUNCIL 

TENDER: F1/15- 11/98 

THE SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING AND COMMISSIONING 
OF THE NEW 11 kV SUPPLY TO ONGWEDIVA 

5 

Tenders are invited from competent and suitably experienced electrical contractors for the supply, 
installation, testing and commissioning of the new 11 kV supply to Ongwediva. 

Tender documents: 

Tender documents are obtainable from the Tender Board of Namibia, 10 John Meinert Street, Windhoek, 
from Wednesday 98-05-20, upon payment of a non-refundable sum of N$ 100-00. 

Official site inspection: 

The engineer's representative will meet prospective tenderers at the offices of the Ongwediva Town 
Council at 11 :00 on Thursday 98-05-28 to conduct them on an official inspection of the site. 

(' 

Submission of tender: 

Tender documents, containing all the required information, fully priced and duly signed and complete in 
all aspects shall be enclosed in a sealed envelope, endorsed "TENDER F1/15- 11/98 THE SUPPLY, 
INSTALLATION, TESTING AND COMMISSIONING OF THE NEW 11 I<V SUPPLY TO ONGWEDIVA" and 
shall be placed, during office hours in the tender box at the offices of the Tender Board of Namibia, 10 
John Meinert street, or forwarded to PO Box 3328 Windhoek to arrive not later than 11 :00 on Tuesday 
98-06-·1 b whereafter the tenders will be opened in public and the tender sums announced. 

No telegraphic tenders or tenders submitted by fax will be allowed. 

Enquiries: 

Tenderers may contact Mr Robert Zietsman at telephone number 061- 24 9985 for additional information 
required on the tender . 

. 
'" 

-



6 Government Gazette 19 June 1998 No. 1890 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO. : A3/1 - 22/98 

DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF RATIONS TO THE NAMIBIAN 
POLICE SPECIAL FIELD FORCE FOR THE PERIOD 01 JULY 
1998 TO 30 JUNE 1999. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$40-00 
CLOSING DATE: 14H:30 ON TUESDAY: 23 JUNE 1998. 

TENDER NO. AS - 4/98 

DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SERVICE DRESS UNIFORMS & 
ACCOUT~S TO THE NAMIBAN DEFENCE FORCE FOR THE 
PERIOD 01 SEPTEMBER 1998 TO 31 AUGUST 1999. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$60-00 
CLOSING DATE: 14H:30 ON TUESDAY: 23 JUNE 1998 

TENDER NO. : A10/1 - 39/98 

DESCRIPTION: PEST CONTROL SERVICES FOR THE PERIOD 01 AUGUST 1998 
TO 31 JULY 1999 FOR THE GOVERNMENT OF NAMIBIA. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$40.00 
CLOSING DATE: 14H:30 ON TOESDAY: 16 JUNE 1998 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: THE SECRETARY: 

. .. 

TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING 
ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK -



No. 1890 Government Gazette 19 June 1998 

TENPERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

OR DEPOSITED IN 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 
236454 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING, ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 

WINDHOEK 

NB: -A LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH OR 
BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced). 

7 

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON 
- REFUNDABLE LEVY: 

. ... 

-



8 Government Gazette 19 June 1998 No. 1890 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO: F1/3- 8/98 

DESCRIPTION: THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF THE NAMIBIAN POLICE FLAG 
TO THE NAMIBIAN POLICE. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11HOO ON TUESDAY: 30 JUNE 1998 

TENDER NO: 

DESCRIPTION: 

F1/13 - 5/98 

THE RENTAL OF ONE PHOTOCOPIER TO THE MINISTRY OF 
HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES {RUNDU REGIONAL 
OFFICE ) OVER 36 MONTHS . 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11h00 ON TUESDAY: 30 JUNE 1998 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: 
THE SECRETARY 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

.. 

-



No. 1890 Government Gazette 19 June 1998 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 
THE SECRETARY 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 236454 

OR DEPOSITED IN : 
THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR 
BUILDING, ROOM 024 
1 0 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK;. 

NB: A LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH OR 
BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY .(Unpaid tender documents will be 
prejudiced). 

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OR ISSUED TO 
TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE 
LEVY: 

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS: 08HOO - 13HOO - Mon to Fri 
08HOO - 12HOO - Month End 

. 
'• 

9 

-



10 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE: 
LEVY PAYABLE: 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

Government Gazette 19 June 1998 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

A10/1 - 35/98 

WATER TREATMENT INSTALLATIONS 
KEETMANSHOOP AND OASHAKATI AREAS 
GOVERNMENT OF NAMIBIA FOR THE PERIOD 
1998 TO 31 JULY 1999. 

14H:30 ON TUESDAY : 07 JULY 1998. 
N$40-00 

A13 - 7/98 

No. 1890 

IN THE 
TO THE 

01 AUGUST 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PLASTIC BAGS, SELF 
ADHESIVE PLASTIC BAGS AND SELF ADHESIVE PLASTIC 
FOR THE PERIOD 01 AUGUST 1998 TO 31 JULY 2000. 

CLOSING DATE: 14H:30 ON TUESDAY 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 

07 JULY 1998. 

TENDER NO 

DESCRIPTION 

A13 - 27/98 

SUPPLY OF SURGICAL SUNDRIES TO THE CENTRAL 
MEDICAL STORES FOR THE PERIOD 01 AUGUST 1998 TO 
31 JULY 2000. 

CLOSING DATE: 14H:30 ON TUESDAY 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$40-00 

07 JULY 1998 

TENDER NO 

DESCRIPTION 

A19 - 11/98 

MAINTENANCE, REPAIR AND SERVICING OF ALL 
FISHERIES OUTBOARD MOTORS, INFLATABLE BOATS, 
SKI-BOATS, BOAT TRAILERS AND PORTABLE GENERATORS 
OPERATING FROM LUDERITZ FOR THE PERIOD 01 AUGUST 
1998 TO 31 JULY 1999. 

CLOSING DATE: 14H:30 ON TUESDAY 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 

07 JULY 1998 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: 

. .. 
THE SECRETARY: 

-



No. 1890 Government Gazette 19 June 1998 

TENDERS MQST BE FORWARPED TO; 

OR DEPOSITED IN 

GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 
236454 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: 

11 

FISCUS BUILDING, 
ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: A LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH 
OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced) . 
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED 
NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY: 

NB: PLEASE TAKE NOTE: DOCUMENTS WILL BE AVAILABLE 
ONLY BETWEEN SHOO AND 13HOO BECAUSE THE CASHIER 
IS CLOSED AFTER 14HOO. 

. 
'" 

-



12 Government Gazette 19 June 1998 No. 1890 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO : F1 /3 - 9/98 

DESCRIPTION: THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS POLICE FORMS 
TO THE NAMIBIAN POLICE. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11HOO ON TUESDAY: 30 JUNE 1998 

TENDER NO: F1/10/2- 15/98 

DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF A LIGHTNING PROTECTION 
SYSTEM AT THE HEADQUATERS OF THE NAMIBIAN 
METEOROLOGICAL SERVICES. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11HOO ON TUESDAY: 30 JUNE 1998 

TENDER NO: 

DESCRIPTION: 

F1/17- 7/98 

RE-PRINT OF REVENUE STAMPS FOR THE MINISTRY OF 
FINANCE- INLAND REVENUE. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11h00 ON TUESDAY: 30 JUNE 1998 

TENDER NO F1/18/2- 5/ 98 

DESCRIPTION: MANUFACTURE, SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION AND 
CONSTRUCTION OF (4) FOUR BOREHOLE INSTALLATIONS 
IN THE HARDAP REGION- DEPARTMENT OF WATER 
AFFAIRS. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00 
CLSING DATE: 11HOO ON TUESDAY: 7 JULY 1998 

. 
•• 

-



No. 1890 Government Gazette 19 June 1998 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: 
THE SECRETARY 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 
THE SECRETARY 

r" TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 236454 

OR DEPOSITED IN : 
THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR 
BUILDING, ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: A LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH OR 
BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY .(Unpaid tender documents will be 
prejudiced). 

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OR ISSUED TO 
TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE 
LEVY: 

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS: OSHOO- 13HOO- Mon to Fri 
OSHOO - 12HOO - Month End 

. 
'" 

13 

-



14 Government Gazette 19 June 1998 No. 1890 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO. : F1/9 - 15/98 

DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT AND RELATED 
SOFTWARE FOR ONDANGWA EAST REGION - MINISTRY OF 
BASIC EDUCATION AND CULTURE. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY: 7 JULY 1998. 

TENDER NO: F1/17 - 8/98 

DESCRIPTION: INSTALLATION OF THREE {3} WOODEN SHELVES UNITS FOR 
INLAND REVENUE, WALVIS BAY - MINISTRY OF FINANCE. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11HOO ON TUESDAY: 7 JULY 1998 

TENDER NO. : F1/18/2 - 6/98 

DESCRIPTION: MANUFACTURE, SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION AND 
CONSTRUCTION OF {10} BOREHOLE INSTALLATIONS IN THE 
OMAHEKE REGION - DEPARTMENT OF WATER AFFAIRS. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY: 7 JULY 1998. 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: THE SECRETARY: 

.. 

TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING 
ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

i • 

-



I . 

No. 1890 Government Gazette 19 June 1998 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 
THE SECRETARY 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 236454 

OR DEPOSITED IN : 
THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR 
BUILDING, ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

~ A LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH OR 
BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY .(Unpaid tender documents will be 
prejudiced). 

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OR ISSUED TO 
TENDERER$ PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE 
LEVY: 

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS: OSHOO - 13HOO - Mon to Fri 
OSHOO - 12HOO - Month End 

• 
'" 

15 

-



16 Government Gazette 19 June 1998 No. 1890 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TINDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO. : A3/l - 31/98 

DESCRIPTION: SUPP~Y AND DELIVERY OF OPERATIONAL UNIFORMS TO THE 
NAMDIAN POLICE FOR THE PERIOD 01 AUGUST 1998 TO 
30 JJNE 1999. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$2C·OO 

CLOSING DATE: l4H:3CON TUESDAY: 14 JULY 1998. 

TENDER NO. : 

DESCRIPTION: 

A13 - 3VS8 

MAINTENAB:E AND REPAIR OF X-RAY AND ASSOCIATED 
EQUIPMENT INSTALLED AT HOSPITALS OF THE MINISTRY 
OF HEALTE AND SOCIAL SERVICES FOR THE PERIOD 01 
AUGUST 19~1 TO 31 JULY 2000. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 14H:30 ON T~SDAY: 14 JULY 1998. 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT ~HE OFFICE OF: THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING 

I 
·""'"'\ 

ROOM 024 ~ 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED 1t 

OR DEPOSITED IN 

. .. 

10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 
236454 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING, ROOM 024 

-



No. 1890 Government Gazette 19 June 1998 

10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 

WINDHOEK 

~ A LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH OR 
BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced) . 

17 

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED.NON 
- REFUNDABLE LEVY: 

• 
'" 

-
..... 



18 Government Gazette 19 June 1998 No. 1890 

NOTICE TO ALL TENDERERS: 

ALL TENDERERS ARE HEREBY KINDLY INFORMED 
THAT THE CLOSING DATE OF THE FOLLOWING 
TENDER HAS BEEN POSTPHONED. 

A13 - 42/98: 
THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF COFFINS TO THE 
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES FOR 
THE PERIOD 01 AUGUST 1998 TO 31 JULY 2000. 

NEW CLOSING DATE: 14 JULY 1998 

WE SINCERELY APOLOGISE FOR ANY INCONVENIENCE 
CAUSED. 

. ... 

-



No. 1890 Government Gazette 19 June 1998 19 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO. : F1/5- 9/98 

DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 500 WARDROBES TO THE 
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY: 7 JULY 1998. 

TENDER NO: F1/8 - 2/98 

DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF NAMIBIA REVIEW - MINISTRY OF INFORMATION 
AND BROADCASTING. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11HOO ON TUESDAY: 7 JULY 1998 

TENDER NO. : F1/8 - 9/98 

DESCRIPTION: FEASIBILITY STUDY FOR NEW ERA PRINTING PRESS. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY: 7 JULY 1998. 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: THE SECRETARY: 

. 
'" 

TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING 
ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

-



20 Government Gazette 19 June 1998 No. 1890 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

OR DEPOSITED IN 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 
236454 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING, ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT . 
STREET 

WINDHOEK 

NB: A LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH OR 
BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced). 
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDBRERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON 
- REFUNDABLE LEVY: 

. ... 

.--, 

-



No. 1890 Government Gazette 19 June 1998 21 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO. : A18/1 - 3/98 (ADDEMDUM) 

DESCRIPTION: INVITATION FOR PURCHASE OF PROVIANT FOR NEUDAMM, 
TSUMIS AND MASHARE AGRICULTURAL COLLEGES FOR THE 
PERIOD 01 AUGUST 1998 TO 31 DECEMBER 1998. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 

~ CLOSING DATE: 14H:30 ON TUESDAY: 07 JULY 1998. 
' 

TENDER NO. : A23 - 9/98 

DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FRESH RATIONS TO THE 
MINISTRY OF PRISONS AND CORRECTIONAL SERVICES FROM 
01 AUGUST 1998 TO 31 JULY 1999. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 14H:30 ON TUESDAY: 21 JULY 1998. 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING 

(' ROOM 024 

TENPERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

OR DEPOSITED IN 

. ... 

10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 
236454 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING, ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 

-



22 Government Gazette 19 June 1998 

STREET 
WINDHOEK 

No. 1890 

1'm.J.. A LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH OR 
BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced). 
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON 
- REFUNDABLE LEVY: 

. 
•• 

-



No. 1890 Government Gazette 19 June 1998 23 

TENDERS ARE AWAITED FOR: 
TENDER NO DESCRIPTION 

TRANSPORT.:AND 
COMMUNICATION 

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS 

CLOSING DATE PRICE: 

F 1/1 0 I 1-1 0 I c 8 INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL FOR GIRLS (PHASE 2) "Z3-06-98 80-00 

AT KLEIN-AUB 

Documents are available at the offices of: 

Amount payable: (Cash/Bank guaranteed cheques) 

Tenders must be forwarded to: 

or deposited in: 

.. 
'• 

Enquiries: The Secretary Tender Board: 
/lvc.Master.forms.tender.awaited for 

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS 
MINISTERIAL HEADQUARTERS 
ROOM 6.02. GR.oUND 1 FLOOR 
Ground Floor, Fiscus Building, John Meinert Str, 
Windhoek 
The Secretary: Tender Board of Namibia 
P 0 Box 3328, WINDHOEK 
The Tender Box, Tender Board of Namibia 
10 John Meinert Street, Ground Floor, West Wing 
WINDHOEK . 

Telex: 9803369-3370 Fax: 36454 

NS 

-



24 Government Gazette 19 June 1998 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO: F1/11 - 4/98. 

DESCRIPTION: THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 25 000 SISAL POLES 
FOR THE BUILDING OF HOLDING PENS FOR GAME 

(GAME CAPTURE UNIT). 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11HOO ON TUESDAY: 23 JUNE 1998 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: 
THE SECRETARY 
TENDER BOARD 

GROUND FLOOR, ASCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: OR DEPOSITED IN : 

No. 1890 

THE SECRETARY 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR 
BUILDING, ROOM 024 

FAX NO.: (061) 236454 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: A LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH OR 
BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY .(Unpaid tender documents will be 
prejudiced). 

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OR ISSUED TO 
TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE 
LEVY: 

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS: 08HOO - 13HOO - Mon to Fri 
08HOO .;_ 12HOO - Month End 

. .. 

-



No. 1890 Government Gazette 19 June 1998 25 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO. : F1/3 - 4/98 

DESCRIPTION: PRINTING AND DELIVERY OF 500 000 DATA UPDATE 
ACQUISITIONS APPLICATION FORMS FOR NAMIBIAN 
IDENTITY DOCUMENTS FROM N0.3-1/0067. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 

CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY: 19 MAY 1998. 

TENDER NO: F1/11 - 2/98 

DESCRIPTION: RENDERING OF SECURITY SERVICES AT THE DIRECTORATE OF 
FORESTRY - OKAHANDJA. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 

CLOSING DATE: 11HOO ON TUESDAY: 19 MAY 1998 

TENDER NO. : F1/15 - 2/98 

DESCRIPTION: DESIGN, SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION AND 
MAINTENANCE OF SEWERAGE PUMP AND A MECHANICAL RAKE 
FOR UUTAPI TOWNSHIP SEWERAGE ~ORKS. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$50-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY: 19 MAY 1998. 

TENDER NO 

DESCRIPTION 

LEVY PAYABLE 
CLOSING DATE 

. 
'• 

F1/17 - 6/98 

SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF PHOTOCOPY 
MACHINES AT THE WINDHOEK INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT, 
WALVISBAY AND OSHAKATI CUSTOMS AND EXCISE OFFICES. 

N$20-00 
11H:OO ON TUESDAY: 19 MAY 1998. 

-
, . ...,:· .... 



26 Government Gazette 19 June 1998 No. 1890 

DOCu~m~~S ~~E AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: THE SECRETARY: 

TENPERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

OR DEPOSITED IN 

TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING 
ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 
236454 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING, ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 

WINDHOEK 

NB: A LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH OR 
BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced) • 
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON 
- REFUNDABLE LEVY: 

. ... 

I I·. 
I 

I 
I 

I . 

-



,.. 

No. 1890 Government Gazette 19 June 1998 27 

TENDERS ARE AWAITED FOR: 

TENDER NO DESCRIPTION 

MINISTRY OF WORK?, 
TRANSPORT AND 
COMMUNICATION 

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS 

CLOSING DATE PRICE: N$ 

~·1/·10/ 1-7/98 Design development & Reconstruction Works 26 May 1998 N$ 250-00 
. and; Alterations & Additions at Okaukuejo 
Rest Camp - Volume 1 of 7 . 

PLEASE NOTE~ 

A COMPULSORY SITE MEETING.AND INSPECTION WILL BE HELD 
ON SITE ON THURSDAY 7 MAY .1998 at 11h00. 

Documents are available at the offices of: 

Amount payable: (Cash/Bank guaranteed cheques} 

Tenders must be forwarded to: 

or deposited in: 

0 • 

'" 
Enquiries: The Secretary Tender Board: 
/lvc.Master.forms.tender.awalted for 

.DEPARTMENT OF WORKS 
MINISTERIAL HEADQUARTERS 
ROOM Ei.o2. GR.ouND 1 FLOOR 
Ground Floor, Fiscus Building, John Meinert Str, 
Windhoek 
The Secretary: Tender Board of Namibia 
P 0 Box 3328, WINDHOEK 
The Tender Box, Tender Board of Namibia 
10 John Meinert Street, Ground Floor, West Wing 
WINDHOEK . 

Telex: 9803369-3370 Fax: 36454 

-



28 Government Gazette 19 June 1998 No. 1890 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO: F1/9- 9/98 

DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF FOUR TYPES OF SELF-ADHESIVE LABELS TO 
BE USED FOR THE (H) IGCSE EXTERNAL EXAMINATIONS
MINISTRY OF BASIC EDUCATION AND CULTURE. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11HOO ON TUESDAY: 30 JUNE 1998 

TENDER NO: F1/9- 10/98 

DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF (H) IGCSE ANSWER PAPER FOR THE GRADE 
12 EXTERNAL EXAMINATIONS - MINISTRY OF BASIC 

EDUCATION AND CULTURE. 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11HOO ON TUESDAY: 30 JUNE 1998 

TENDER NO: F1/9- 11/98 

DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF FOUR TYPES OF CARDBOARD CONTAINERS 
FOR THE PACKAGING OF QUESTION PAPERS AND ANSWER 
SCRIPTS FOR THE JSC EXTERNAL EXAMINATIONS -

MINISTRY OF BASIC EDUCATION AND CULTURE. 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11h00 ON TUESDAY: 30 JUNE 1998 

TENDER NO: F1/9- 12/98 

DESCRIPTION: INVITATION MASTER TRAINERS IN ADULT BASIC 
EDUCATION - MINISTRY OF BASIC EDUCATION AND 
CULTURE. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLSING DATE: 11HOO ON TUESDAY: 30 JUNE 1998 

. 
•• 

~I 

-



No. 1890 Government Gazette 19 June 1998 29 

TENDER NO: F1/9- 13/98 

DESCRIPTION: INVITATION TO QUOTE FOR ADULT LITERACY MATH 
(NUMERACY) TRAINING- MINISTRY OF BASIC EDUCATION. 

CLOSING DATE: 11HOO ON TUESDAY: 30 JUNE 1998 

TENDER NO: F1/9- 14/98 
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF SELF ADHESIVE LABELS TO BE USED FOR THE 

JSC EXTERNAL EXAMINATIONS - MINISTRY OF BASIC 
EDUCATION AND CUL TUBE. 

CLOSING DATE: 11HOO ON TUESDAY: 30 JUNE 1998 

TENDER NO: F1/13- 6/98 . 
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OR LEASE OF PABX SYSTEM (SWITCHBOARD 

AT THE WINDHOEK HOSPITAL COMPLEX. 
CLOSING DATE: 11 HOO ON TUESDAY: 30 JUNE 1998 

TENDER NO: F1/18/2- 8/98 

DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 500 WAX STRIP CHARTS FOR 
WATER LEVEL RECORDERS OF THE TYPE OTT R20 TO THE 
DEPARTMENT OF WATER AFFAIRS. 

CLOSING DATE: 11 HOO ON TUESDAY: 28 JULY 1998 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: 
THE SECRETARY 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: : 
THE SECRETARY 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 236454 

OR DEPOSITED IN : 
THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR 
BUILDING, BOOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

N.B..;. A LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH OR 
BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY .{Unpaid tender documents will be 
prejudiced) . 

. 
'" 

-



30 Government Gazette 19 June 1998 No. 1890 

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OR ISSUED TO 
TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE 
LEVY: 

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS: OBHOO - 13HOO - Mon to Fri 
OBHOO - 12HOO - Month End 

. 
'• 

-



No. 1890 Government Gazette 19 June 1998 

CONTRACT NO F1/10/2-68/97 

2.2 

MINISTRY OF WORKS, TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATION 
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT 

CONTRACT No F1/10/2-6JJ/97 

31 

TENDER NOTICE 

LABOUR-BASED CONSTRUCTION OF DISTRICT ROAD D3625 FROM OSHIGAMBO TO ONDOBE 
IN THE OSHIKOTO AND OHANGWENA REGIONS -SECTION A Km 0.0 to Km 12.2 

Tenders are invited from contractors that qualified from the Small Contractor's Training Program for the 
labour based construction of a portion of D3625 between Oshigambo and Ondobe. The site is in the 
Oshikoto and Ohangwena regions of northern Namibia. 

Tender documents for the contract will be available at the office of the Under Secretary for Transport, 
Private Bag 12005, Windhoek, from the date given below. A tender deposit of N$250.00 is payable prior 
to collection of the documents. This amount is not refundable. Tenderers shall make their own 
arrangements for the collection of the documents. 

The amount of N$250,00 must be paid at the Ministry of Finance, Room 017, Ground Floor, West Wing, 
Fiscus Building, John Meinert St, Windhoek or at the Office of the Road Transportation Board, Bell Street, 
Windhoek, under the Code 310309005 (in respect of a collection for the Department of Transport) 
between the hours 08:00 -12:30, Monday to Friday. The receipt must be produced,· when the tender 
documents are collected at the office of the Under Secretary for Transport at Room No 216, Head Office, 
Department of Transport. 

Documents available 

Site Inspection 

Tender closes 

Date: 08 June 1998 

Date: 16 June 1998 Time: 08:30 
Place: Ondangwa Airport 

Date: 07 July 1998 Time: 11 :00 

The Employer's Contracts Engineer and the Consulting Engineer will meet intending tenderers at 
Ondangwa Airport as scheduled above for an inspection of the site. No other official site visits will be 
held. It is compulsory for the Contractor to be present at the inspection. Transport will be provided to the 

/"""\ site and back to Ondangwa. A maximum of two representatives per bona fide tenderer will be allowed. 

Persons intending to make use of this transport must advise Mr Justin Runji or Mr Lawrence Kiggundu 
at the Department of Transport (061-208 9111) before 14:00 on Friday 12 June 1998. Latecomers to the 
Site Inspection will be considered as non-attendants. Tenderers are responsible for their own transport 
arrangements to and from Ondangwa. 

Sealed tenders, to be completed as per the documents, will be accepted by the Secretary, Namibia 
Tender Board, P 0 Box 3328, Windhoek (telefax No: 061-236454) until 11:00 on the date scheduled 
above, at which time the tenders will be opened in public. All tenders must be clearly marked "Contract 

" F1/10/2-68/97". 

If delivered by hand, tenders must be deposited in the Tender Board Box, at the Tender Board, Ground 
Floor, Fiscus Building, John Meinert Street, Windhoek, before the closing time stated above. Tenderers 
must make their own arrangements for delivering the completed tenders to Windhoek. Late tenders will 
not be accepted. 

The Government of Namibia does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any tender, nor will it assign any 
reason for the rejection of any tender. 

All tenders submitted will be subject to the regulations of the Namibian Tender Board. 

PERMANENT~CRETARY 
MINISTRY OF WORKS, TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATION 

-


